

Press release, January 23, 2007

OMX in dialogue with shareholders of Ljubljana Stock Exchange

OMX, the leading expert in the exchange industry, has been invited by the owners of Ljubljana Stock Exchange to discussions on how OMX can contribute to enhanced efficiency, liquidity and visibility of the Slovenian capital market. Discussions include a potential acquisition as well as other forms of cooperation.

The background of the invitation is OMX offer to acquire all issued shares of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange that expired yesterday with no owners yet taking up a definitive position.

For more information, please contact:

Niclas Lilja, Press Relations, OMX

+46 8 405 63 95

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. Through the Nordic Exchange, OMX offers access to approximately 80 percent of the Nordic and Baltic securities market. The Nordic Exchange is a term used for marketing purposes and is not a legal entity. It describes the common offering from the Helsinki Stock Exchange, Copenhagen Stock Exchange, Stockholm Stock Exchange, Iceland Stock Exchange, Tallinn Stock Exchange, Riga Stock Exchange and Vilnius Stock Exchange. OMX' integrated technology solutions cross the transaction chain enabling efficient securities transactions for over 60 exchange organizations in more than 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financials sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com